FIRE RATED PRODUCTS
E4
FI
R
E
R
A
TE

 E
FIRE RATED ARCHITECTURAL CEILING DIFFUSERS
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
FIRE RATED ARCHITECTURAL CEILING DIFFUSERS – SQUARE PLAQUE
MODELS 4410-UNI, 4420-UNI, 4430-UNI, 4440-UNI
EXAMPLE: 4420-UNI - 08 - 24" x 24" - L - AW - 212 - AV
1. Models
 4410-UNI 12" x 12" or 300 mm x 300 mm, Full Face
 4420-UNI 24" x 24" or 600 mm x 600 mm, Full Face
 4430-UNI 24" x 12" or 600 mm x 300 mm, Panel Type
 4440-UNI 24" x 24" or 600 mm x 600 mm, Panel Type
2.  Round Neck Size
 Imperial
 06 6" (152) Round
 08 8" (203) Round
 10 10" (254) Round
 12 12" (305) Round
 14 14" (356) Round
3.  Ceiling Module Size
 Imperial
 12" x 12"  (Model 4410-UNI)
 24" x 12"  (Model 4430-UNI)
 24" x 24"  (Models 4420-UNI and 4440-UNI)
 Metric
 3030 300 mm x 300 mm  (Model 4410-UNI)
 6030 600 mm x 300 mm  (Model 4430-UNI)
 6060 600 mm x 600 mm  (Models 4420-UNI and 4440-UNI)
4.  Frame Type
 L Lay-in T-Bar (Models 4410-UNI and 4420-UNI)
 PL Panel Lay-in T-Bar (Models 4430-UNI and 4440-UNI)
5.  Finish
 AW Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 PC Prime Coat
 SP Special Custom Color
6.  Fusible Link Temperature
 212 212°F (100°C) (default)
 165 165°F (74°C)
7.  Volume Control
 — None (default)
 AV Adjustable Volume Control
Note:
1. Consult individual model as to limitations of module and neck
size combination.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:

E
FIRE RATED ARCHITECTURAL CEILING DIFFUSERS
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
FIRE RATED ARCHITECTURAL CEILING DIFFUSERS – SQUARE PLAQUE – SURFACE MOUNT
MODEL 4410-UNI
EXAMPLE: 4410-UNI - 08 - 12" x 12" - S - AW - 212 - AV
1. Models
 4410-UNI 12" x 12" or 300 mm x 300 mm, Full Face
2.  Round Neck Size
 Imperial
 06 6" (152) Round
 08 8" (203) Round
3.  Ceiling Module Size
 Imperial
 12" x 12"
 Metric
 300 mm x 300 mm
4.  Frame Type
 S Surface Mount for Hard Ceilings
5.  Finish
 AW Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 PC Prime Coat
 SP Special Custom Color
6.  Fusible Link Temperature
 212 212°F (100°C) (default)
 165 165°F (74°C)
7.  Volume Control
 — None (default)
 AV Adjustable Volume Control
Notes:
1. Consult individual model as to limitations of module and neck
size combination.
2. Model 4410-UNI (Frame Type S) is ULC Classified only.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model 4410-UNI Type S Surface Mount (round neck) Steel Fire Rated Architectural Ceiling Diffusers
of the sizes and capacities as shown on the plans and air distribution schedules. The diffuser shall be manufactured from corrosion-
resistant steel and consist of a stamped one-piece outer-cone and a double-skinned inner face panel with a hemmed edge for
strength and a clean appearance. The inner core assembly is to be removable by using a spring clip arrangement that permits quick,
easy installation and removal. The diffuser shall have a removable plug for screwdriver adjustment of the optional adjustable volume
controller without removing the inner core. (Optional: ceiling damper shall be supplied with AV adjustable volume control option for
field balancing). The finish shall be AW Appliance White (optional finishes are available). Diffusers shall be ULC Classified fire rated
ceiling diffuser assemblies as listed in the ULC Fire Resistance (Certifications) Directory. Diffusers shall be tested in accordance
with CAN/ULC Standard S101 (field assembled diffusers with ceiling dampers tested to UL Standard 555C are not acceptable) and
meet all of the requirements of NFPA 90A. Diffusers shall be classified for use in restrained or unrestrained floor/ceiling and or roof/
ceiling assemblies which incorporate air ducts and a hard gypsum board ceiling membrane with up to a 3 hour rating. The use of
this product in UL Classified Ceiling Assemblies requires approval from the local authorities having jurisdiction.
D100
C
EI
LI
N
G
 D
IF
FU
SE
R
S
D
STAMPED SQUARE CEILING DIFFUSERS
Model RNS2 • 24 x 24 (600 x 600) Face Size
PERFORMANCE DATA:
Model RNS2 • 12 x 12 (300 x 300) Face Size
Performance Notes:
1. Throws are given at 150, 100 and 50
fpm terminal velocities under isothermal
conditions.
2. All pressures are in inches w.g.. To
obtain static pressure, subtract the velocitiy
pressure from the total pressure.